RESOLUTION NO. 4908 NEW SERIES

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AUTHORI-ZING THE CITY TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND THE OVERSIGHT COUNCIL ON DRIVING OR OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE ABATEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE as follows:

SECTION 1. That the City of Glendale is authorized to enter into the following grant agreement:

Grantor:

Agreement No.: Project Title: Purpose: Oversight Council on Driving or Operating Under the Influence Abatement DUIAC-I-016 Know Your Limit Personnel Services, Employee Expenses, and Materials/supplies \$40,325

Approximate Amount:

SECTION 2. That the City Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to execute any and all documents necessary for the acceptance of said agreement on behalf of the City of Glendale.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Glendale, Maricopa County, Arizona, this _____ day of _____, 2014.

ATTEST:

MAYOR

City Clerk (SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

REVIEWED BY:

City Manager

a_pd_know your limit